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Friday 4th October 2024 Edition 196 

Hello from the Head… 

  Astley Advertiser  

 

Mrs Goakes 

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou          Mrs Goakes  

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

 

 

Our Sharks had a fantastic residential trip to Hilltop this week!  I had the pleasure of visiting them 

on Tuesday and was so proud of them; they have taken on challenges, tested their comfort zones 

and showed such determination and super teamwork.  A big big thank you to the Astley staff team 

who dedicated their time to the Sharks, it is much appreciated.  

Well done to our Lions class who treated us to a super class assembly on Wednesday – we are very 
proud of how ACE you are and how hard you have worked this year already.    
 
We have noticed lots of children looking very smart in their school uniform – thank you all for your 
efforts with this.  Please continue to encourage and also ensure that PE kit is appropriate too.  Keep 
a look out for upcoming dates overleaf – reminder that next Thursday is individual photographs.   
 
Parents Evenings for all classes are week commencing Monday 14th October.  Communication 
between home and school is really important – so we do encourage you to make an appointment.  
If you are unable to meet that week or have an issue please do speak with the class teacher.  You 
should have had an email regarding how to book an appointment online – please contact the office 
if you would like any support with this. 
 
Exciting news – our brilliant Craft Club led by Mrs Allen and Mrs Alford are entering the ‘Ultimate 
Scarecrow’ competition in the Pensthorpe Pumpkin Festival.   Please do look out for their scarecrow 
entry if you visit Pensthorpe this half term and vote for us to win!  Winners receive a free class trip 
and other goodies. 
 

Mrs Alford has chosen the feel good Friyay tunes today, have a really lovely weekend. 
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 
Mon 7th October 2:30pm:   Bears Parents Phonics Information Session 

Weds 9th October:    Bears and Sharks Height and Weight  

Thurs 10th October:   Individual school photographs 

w/c Mon 14th October:   Parents Evenings this week for all classes  

Tuesday 15th October:   Lions trip to Holt Country Park 

Tuesday 15th October:   Tigers trip to Stody Estate 

Wednesday 16th October:   Penguins trip to Gravity 

Thursday 17th October:   Dolphins trip to West Stow 

Thursday 17th October:   Turtles trip to Time and Tide Museum 

Weds 16th October 2:45pm:   Turtles Class Assembly  

Fri 18th October:    Flu Vaccinations 

Fri 18th October 9:05am:   Final Celebration Assembly 

Weds 23rd October 2:45pm:   Bears Class Assembly  

Thurs 24th October 8:30-9am:  Harvest Open Sharing Session in classes 8:30-9am 

Thurs 24th October:   Half Term 

Fri 25th October:   School closed – staff training 

 

Mon 4th November:   Autumn Two – children back 

Tues 5th November:   Governor Deep Dive Day 

Mon 11th November:   Remembrance Day 

w/c Mon 11th November:   Anti Bullying Week 

Tues 12th November:   Governors Meeting 

Weds 13th November 2:45pm:  Sharks Class Assembly  

Weds 13th November:   No Netball Club 

Fri 15th November:   Children in Need Day 

Weds 20th November 2:45pm:  Dolphins Class Assembly 

Thurs 21st November:   Geography ACE Day 

Weds 27th November 2:45pm:  Penguins Class Assembly 

Thurs 28th November:   Mufti non uniform day for Friends Xmas Fair Donations 

Fri 29th November:   School closed – staff training 

DECEMBER:   CHRISTMAS JUMPER MONTH 

Tuesday 3rd December:   Bears trip to Holkham Christmas Magic 

Thursday 5th December after school:  Friends Christmas Fair  - all welcome  

w/c 9th December:   Last week of clubs this week 

Friday 13th December 9:05am:  Final Celebration Assembly  

Mon 16th December 2:15pm:   Bears, Lions and Tigers Christmas Show for school and nursery  

Mon 16th December 2:15pm:   Bears, Lions and Tigers Christmas Show for families  

Tues 17th December 9:15am:   Bears, Lions and Tigers Christmas Show for families 

Weds 18th December:   Christmas Lunch Day 

Thurs 19th December:   Christmas Party Day    

Fri 20th December:   End of Term – Christmas Holidays  - 1:15pm finish 

 

Weds 8th January 2025:   Spring One – children back  

Fri 14th February:   Half Term 

Mon 24th February:   Spring Two – children back 

Fri 4th April:   End of Term – Easter Holidays – usual 3:15pm finish 

Weds 23rd April:   Summer One – children back 

Mon 5th May:    School closed – Bank Holiday 

w/c 26th May:    Half Term 

Mon 2nd June:    Summer One – children back 

Thurs 26th/Fri 27th June:   School closed – training days  

Tues 22nd July:    End of Summer Term (Summer Holiday) 1:15pm finish 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Edie Kirk Dolphins 
2 Harry Knowles Dolphins 
3 Fynn Kendle Weavers Dolphins 
4 Scarlett Louise Whiteley Dolphins 
5 Hector Young Dolphins 

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

LIONS 99% 
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

PRODUCTIVE 
 

 

 
 

 
 


